Lease: Stark

Lone Jack Oil Company
Blue Mound, KS
1-913-756-2307 1-620-363-0492
Operator: David Wrestler, General Partnership AP # 15-011-23 742-00-00

Contractor: Lone Jack Oil Company Date Started: 7/12/10 Date Completed: 7/15/10
Total Depth: 188 feet Well # 2 Hole Size: 63/4
Surface Pipe: 50’ 8” Surface Bit: 12 Y% Sacks of Cement: 15
Depth of Seat Nipple: Rag Packer At:
Length and Size of Casing: 170°-2 7/8 Sacks of Cement: 33
Legal Description:  NWNESESE  Sec: 23 Twp: 25  Range: __25E  County: __ Bourbon
Thickness | Depth Type of Formation Core Thickness Depth Time
2 2 Top Soil 1 171-172 | 4:20 Sandy Shale
34 36 Clay (gray) 2 172-173 | 5:01 Sandy Shale
6 42 Sand 3 173-174 | 5:32 Sandy Shale
6 48 River Gravel 4 174-175 | 5:21 Sandy Shale
1 49 Lime 5 175-176 | 6:17 Sandy Shale
12 61 Shale 6 176-177 | 5:57 Oil Sand
1 62 Lime 7 177-178 | 5:01 Oil Sand
24 86 Shale 8 178-179 | 2:39 Oil Sand
2 88 Lime 9 179-180 | 3:27 Oil Sand
20 108 Shale 10 180-181 | 3:17 Black Sand
1 109 Lime 11 181-182 | 2:47 Black Sand
9 118 Shale 12 182-183 | 2:48 Black Sand
1 119 Lime 13 183-184 | 2:59 Black Sand
3 122 Shale 14 184-185 | 2:52 Black Sand
2 124 Lime 15 185-186 | 2:53 Black Sand
2 126 Shale 16 186-187 | 3:14 Black Sand
2 128 Lime 17 187-188 | 4:36 Black Sand
5 133 Shale
1 134 Shale w/Lime Streaks
3 137 Lime
15 152 Shale
1 153 Lime
16 169 Shale
2 171 Show of Qil (Good Bleed)
Ran Core
188 TD




